
Presented by: Rural Community Assistance Corporation  |  Funded by: California State Water Resources Control Board

You can register for ALL workshops on-line at www.rcac.org, under Trainings & Events / Trainings Calendar. 
For registration questions, please contact RCAC at: registration@rcac.org or (916) 447-9832 ext. 1429. 

Contact Hours:  Each classroom workshop, the CalTAP Fair and Water Symposiums qualify for six (6) drink-
ing water certification contact hours. Each 10 am & 2 pm workshop qualifies for two (2) drinking water 
certification contact hours. 

© 2019. This document was prepared using funds under Agreement 18-019-550 with the California State 
Water Resources Control Board; the total Agreement is for $3,971,380 and will produce multiple documents 
and training events over the span of the multi-year contract.

1/8/2019 Mapping Small Water Systems with Free Google Earth Pro Desktop�������������������������Crescent City
1/9/2019 Distribution System O&M Effective Operation and Maintenance Practices���������������Fortuna

1/23/2019 Cross Connection Controls �����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������Auburn
1/24/2019 Distribution Operation and Maintenance ���������������������������������������������������������������������Auburn

2/6/2019 Distribution Operation Certification Range of Knowledge �����������������������������������������Monterey
2/7/2019 Distribution Math Chlorine Dosage���������������������������������������������������������������������������������Monterey

2/20/2019 rTCR and Performing a Level 1 Assessment�������������������������������������������������������������������Williams
2/21/2019 Source Water Protection Planning ���������������������������������������������������������������������������������Williams
2/26/2019 Understanding Drinking Water Regulations �����������������������������������������������������������������Solvang
2/27/2019 Source Water Protection Planning ���������������������������������������������������������������������������������Solvang
2/28/2019 Financial Management for Small Water Systems���������������������������������������������������������Visalia
3/12/2019 Financial Management and Rate Setting�����������������������������������������������������������������������Mount Shasta
3/13/2019 AB54 and AB240: Ethics for Mutual Water Company Board Members�����������������������Redding
3/14/2019 Math Essentials for Running Your Water System�����������������������������������������������������������El Centro
3/21/2019 CalTAP Fair: Energy Efficiency �����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������Napa
3/27/2019 Financial Management and Rate Setting�����������������������������������������������������������������������Ontario
3/28/2019 Distribution Operation and Maintenance Operator: Understanding Your  

Equipment and the Operational and Regulatory Requirements Better���������������������
 
Tahoe

4/2/2019 Understanding Drinking Water Regulations �����������������������������������������������������������������Visalia
4/3/2019 Drinking Water Wells and Hydrology: Monitoring What We Cannot See�������������������Visalia

4/10/2019 Budgeting and Rates Setting for Small Water Systems�����������������������������������������������Red Bluff
4/11/2019 Financial Policies and Procedures for Small Water Systems�����������������������������������������Williams
4/17/2019 Basic Electric Concepts�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������Fresno
4/18/2019 Pumps, Motors and Energy Efficiency�����������������������������������������������������������������������������Fresno
4/24/2019 Financial Management Budgeting and CIP�������������������������������������������������������������������Santa Rosa 
4/30/2019 AB54 and AB240: Ethics for Mutual Water Company Board Members ���������������������Napa

5/7/2019 Financial Policies and Procedures for Small Water Systems�����������������������������������������Truckee
5/8/2019 Financial Management and Rate Setting�����������������������������������������������������������������������Truckee

5/15/2019 Treatment Certification Range of Knowledge���������������������������������������������������������������Red Bluff
5/16/2019 Water Treatment Math�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������Red Bluff
5/29/2019 Small System Seasonal Start-up and rTCR���������������������������������������������������������������������Red Bluff
5/29/2019 Financial Policies and Procedures for Small Water Systems�����������������������������������������Lodi
5/30/2019 Budgeting and Rates Setting for Small Water Systems�����������������������������������������������Lodi

6/4/2019 Source Water Protection Planning ���������������������������������������������������������������������������������Mount Shasta
6/6/2019 Emergency and Disaster Response Planning�����������������������������������������������������������������Ukiah
6/6/2019 Water Quality Sampling���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������Sacramento

6/19/2019 AB54 and AB240: Ethics for Mutual Water Company Board Members ���������������������Oxnard
6/20/2019 CalTAP Fair:������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������Claremont
6/25/2019 Understanding Drinking Water Regulations �����������������������������������������������������������������Crescent City
6/26/2019 The Revised Total Coliform Rule and Sampling�������������������������������������������������������������Fortuna
6/27/2019 Distribution Operation and Maintenance Operator: Understanding Your  

Equipment and the Operational and Regulatory Requirements Better���������������������
 
Placerville

TBD Special Arsenic Event �������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������Onsite TBD

All onsite workshops are subject to a change of location but will be in the same general area

1/3/2019 Surface Water Treatment Rule�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������10 am & 2 pm
1/15/2019 Basic Operations for Board Members�����������������������������������������������������������������������������10 am 
1/16/2019 Water Supply and Sources�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������10 am & 2 pm
1/17/2019 Mapping Small Water Systems with Free Google Earth Pro Desktop�������������������������10 am & 2 pm
1/29/2019 AB1234: Ethics for Public Elected Officials���������������������������������������������������������������������10 am 
1/30/2019 Consumer Confidence Reports����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������10 am 
1/31/2019 Creating Operations and Maintenance Plans�����������������������������������������������������������������10 am & 2 pm
2/12/2019 AB54 and AB240: Ethics for Mutual Water Company Board Members�����������������������10 am 
2/13/2019 The Safe Drinking Water Act �������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������10 am & 2 pm
2/14/2019 Revised Total Coliform Rule���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������10 am & 2 pm

3/5/2019 Board Roles and Responsibilities �����������������������������������������������������������������������������������10 am 
3/6/2019 Public Notification�������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������10 am & 2 pm
3/7/2019 Operation Certification Math�������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������10 am & 2 pm

3/26/2019 Consumer Confidence Reports����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������10 am & 2 pm
4/9/2019 AB1234: Ethics for Public Elected Officials���������������������������������������������������������������������10 am 

4/10/2019 Capital Improvement Planning (CIP) �����������������������������������������������������������������������������10 am & 2 pm
4/11/2019 Disinfection By-Products Rule�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������10 am & 2 pm
4/23/2019 Storage and Distribution �������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������10 am & 2 pm
4/24/2019 Emergency and Disaster Response Planning�����������������������������������������������������������������10 am & 2 pm
4/25/2019 Water Treatment Techniques�������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������10 am & 2 pm

5/1/2019 Dealing with Nitrate Contamination �����������������������������������������������������������������������������10 am & 2 pm
5/2/2019 Arsenic Rule Compliance �������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������10 am & 2 pm
5/7/2019 Pathogens in Drinking Water�������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������10 am & 2 pm
5/9/2019 What You Need to Know About the Sustainable Groundwater Management Act ���10 am 

5/15/2019 Financial Management for Small Water Systems���������������������������������������������������������10 am 
5/20/2019 Regionalization�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������10 am 
5/21/2019 Budgeting �������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������10 am 
5/23/2019 Water Well Operation and Maintenance �����������������������������������������������������������������������10 am & 2 pm
6/10/2019 Regionalization�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������10 am & 2 pm
6/11/2019 Financial Management and Rate Setting�����������������������������������������������������������������������10 am & 2 pm
6/13/2019 Lessons Learned: The Flint Water Crisis��������������������������������������������������������������������������10 am & 2 pm
6/18/2019 Mapping Small Water Systems with Free Google Earth Pro Desktop�������������������������10 am & 2 pm
6/26/2019 Cross Connection Controls �����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������10 am & 2 pm
6/27/2019 Energy Efficiency���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������10 am & 2 pm

California Drinking Water Workshops: January–June 2019
Schedule-At-A-Glance

CLASSROOM WORKSHOPS ONLINE WORKSHOPS



	 1/3/2019	 o	 10 a.m. or	 o	 2 p.m.	 Surface Water Treatment Rule
	 1/15/2019	 o	 10 a.m. 	 	 	 Basic Operations for Board Members
	 1/16/2019	 o	 10 a.m. or	 o	 2 p.m.	 Water Supply and Sources
	 1/17/2019	 o	 10 a.m. or	 o	 2 p.m.	 Mapping Small Water Systems...
	 1/29/2019	 o	 10 a.m. 	 	 	 AB1234: Ethics for Public Elected Officials
	 1/30/2019	 o	 10 a.m. 	 	 	 Consumer Confidence Reports
	 1/31/2019	 o	 10 a.m. or	 o	 2 p.m.	 Creating Operations and Maintenance Plans
	 2/12/2019	 o	 10 a.m. 	 	 	 AB54 and AB240...
	 2/13/2019	 o	 10 a.m. or	 o	 2 p.m.	 The Safe Drinking Water Act
	 2/14/2019	 o	 10 a.m. or	 o	 2 p.m.	 Revised Total Coliform Rule
	 3/5/2019	 o	 10 a.m. 	 	 	 Board Roles and Responsibilities
	 3/6/2019	 o	 10 a.m. or	 o	 2 p.m.	 Public Notification
	 3/7/2019	 o	 10 a.m. or	 o	 2 p.m.	 Operation Certification Math
	 3/26/2019	 o	 10 a.m. or	 o	 2 p.m.	 Consumer Confidence Reports
	 4/9/2019	 o	 10 a.m. 	 	 	 AB1234: Ethics for Public Elected Officials
	 4/10/2019	 o	 10 a.m. or	 o	 2 p.m.	 Capital Improvement Planning (CIP)
	 4/11/2019	 o	 10 a.m. or	 o	 2 p.m.	 Disinfection By-Products Rule
	 4/23/2019	 o	 10 a.m. or	 o	 2 p.m.	 Storage and Distribution
	 4/24/2019	 o	 10 a.m. or	 o	 2 p.m.	 Emergency and Disaster Response Planning
	 4/25/2019	 o	 10 a.m. or	 o	 2 p.m.	 Water Treatment Techniques
	 5/1/2019	 o	 10 a.m. or	 o	 2 p.m.	 Dealing with Nitrate Contamination
	 5/2/2019	 o	 10 a.m. or	 o	 2 p.m.	 Arsenic Rule Compliance
	 5/7/2019	 o	 10 a.m. or	 o	 2 p.m.	 Pathogens in Drinking Water
	 5/9/2019	 o	 10 a.m. 	 	 	 What You Need to Know...
	 5/15/2019	 o	 10 a.m. 	 	 	 Financial Management for Small Water Systems
	 5/20/2019	 o	 10 a.m. 	 	 	 Regionalization
	 5/21/2019	 o	 10 a.m. 	 	 	 Budgeting
	 5/23/2019	 o	 10 a.m. or	 o	 2 p.m.	 Water Well Operation and Maintenance
	 6/10/2019	 o	 10 a.m. or	 o	 2 p.m.	 Regionalization
	 6/11/2019	 o	 10 a.m. or	 o	 2 p.m.	 Financial Management and Rate Setting
	 6/13/2019	 o	 10 a.m. or	 o	 2 p.m.	 Lessons Learned: The Flint Water Crisis
	 6/18/2019	 o	 10 a.m. or	 o	 2 p.m.	 Mapping Small Water Systems with Free Google Earth ...
	 6/26/2019	 o	 10 a.m. or	 o	 2 p.m.	 Cross Connection Controls
	 6/27/2019	 o	 10 a.m. or	 o	 2 p.m.	 Energy Efficiency

o	 1/8/2019	 Mapping Small Water Systems... (Crescent City)
o	 1/9/2019	 Distribution System O&M... (Fortuna)
o	 1/23/2019	 Cross Connection Controls (Auburn)
o	 1/24/2019	 Distribution Operation and Maintenance (Auburn)
o	 2/6/2019	 Distribution Operation Certification Range of Knowledge (Monterey)
o	 2/7/2019	 Distribution Math Chlorine Dosage (Monterey)
o	 2/20/2019	 rTCR and Performing a Level 1 Assessment (Williams)
o	 2/21/2019	 Source Water Protection Planning (Williams)
o	 2/26/2019	 Understanding Drinking Water Regulations (Solvang)
o	 2/27/2019	 Source Water Protection Planning (Solvang)
o	 2/28/2019	 Financial Management for Small Water Systems (Visalia)
o	 3/12/2019	 Financial Management and Rate Setting (Mount Shasta)
o	 3/13/2019	 AB54 and AB240: Ethics... (Redding)
o	 3/14/2019	 Math Essentials for Running Your Water System (El Centro)
o	 3/21/2019	 CalTAP Fair: Energy Efficiency (Napa)
o	 3/27/2019	 Financial Management and Rate Setting (Ontario)
o	 3/28/2019	 Distribution Operation and Maintenance Operator... (Tahoe)
o	 4/2/2019	 Understanding Drinking Water Regulations (Visalia)
o	 4/3/2019	 Drinking Water Wells and Hydrology... (Visalia)
o	 4/10/2019	 Budgeting and Rates Setting for Small Water Systems (Red Bluff)
o	 4/11/2019	 Financial Policies and Procedures for Small Water Systems (Williams)
o	 4/17/2019	 Basic Electric Concepts (Fresno)
o	 4/18/2019	 Pumps, Motors and Energy Efficiency (Fresno)
o	 4/24/2019	 Financial Management Budgeting and CIP (Santa Rosa)
o	 4/30/2019	 AB54 and AB240... (Napa)
o	 5/7/2019	 Financial Policies and Procedures for Small Water Systems (Truckee)
o	 5/8/2019	 Financial Management and Rate Setting (Truckee)
o	 5/15/2019	 Treatment Certification Range of Knowledge (Red Bluff)
o	 5/16/2019	 Water Treatment Math (Red Bluff)
o	 5/29/2019	 Small System Seasonal Start-up and rTCR (Red Bluff)
o	 5/29/2019	 Financial Policies and Procedures for Small Water Systems (Lodi)
o	 5/30/2019	 Budgeting and Rates Setting for Small Water Systems (Lodi)
o	 6/4/2019	 Source Water Protection Planning (Mount Shasta)
o	 6/6/2019	 Emergency and Disaster Response Planning (Ukiah)
o	 6/6/2019	 Water Quality Sampling (Sacramento)
o	 6/19/2019	 AB54 and AB240... (Oxnard)
o	 6/20/2019	 CalTAP Fair (Claremont)
o	 6/25/2019	 Understanding Drinking Water Regulations (Crescent City)
o	 6/26/2019	 The Revised Total Coliform Rule and Sampling (Fortuna)
o	 6/27/2019	 Distribution Operation and Maintenance Operator... (Placerville)
o	 TBD	 Special Arsenic Event (Onsite TBD)

There is NO FEE to attend these workshops. Please register in advance, as space may be limited. Priority will be given to smaller water systems. Please complete one form 
for each person who will attend. You can also register online at www.rcac.org under Trainings and Events.

Name:__________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Email:____________________________________________________________________ (All notifications regarding workshop changes are made via email)
Company or Water System:_ _____________________________________________________________________________________________
Preferred phone: o Work	 o Home or	  o Mobile: 	 (_ _______ )_ ___________________________ Preferred mailing address: o Organization or o Home: 
Mailing address:_ ___________________________________________________________________________________________________
City:________________________________________________ State:______________________ Zip:_ ______________________________
Type of Water System:	 o Community 	 o Non-community	 o Non-community/Non-transient	 o N/A
Water System ID#:_ __________________ 	 Number of connections:___________________ 	 Serves less than 10,000 population:	 o Yes 	 o No
Operator Certification #(s):	 o Distribution_ _________________o Treatment_____________________o Wastewater_ _________________________

SPECIAL NEEDS: If you have special needs addressed by the Americans with Disabilities Act, please notify RCAC at (916) 447-9832 ext. 1009 at least three weeks prior to each workshop you 
are attending, so that we may make accommodations for you.
Please register me for the following workshop(s):

Online Workshops: 

Registration questions or problems? Contact the Training Department: 

Email: registration@rcac.org

Phone: (916) 447-9832 ext. 1429  •  Fax: (916) 372-5636  

Mail: RCAC • 3120 Freeboard Drive, Suite 201 • West Sacramento, CA 95691

Classroom Workshops: 

January–June 2019 Registration Form


